

California Regional Water Quality Control Board

Los Angeles Region

Over 51 Years Serving Coastal Los Angeles and Ventura Counties

Recipient of the 2001 Environmental Leadership Award from Keep California Beautiful



Terry Tamminen
Secretary for
Environmental
Protection

320 W. 4th Street, Suite 200, Los Angeles, California 90013 Phone (213) 576-6600 FAX (213) 576-6640 - Internet Address: http://www.swrcb.ca.gov/rwqcb4 Arnold Schwarzenegger
Governor

April 14, 2010

Ms. Christine Rubino
Manager, Environmental Affairs
Walt Disney Pictures and Television
500 S. Buena Vista Street
Burbank, CA 91521-0006

Dear Ms. Rubino:

TERMINATION OF COVERAGE UNDER GENERAL WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS – WALT DISNEY PICTURES AND TELEVISION, 500 S. BUENA VISTA STREET, BURBANK, CA (Order No. 93-010, CI-7474, File No. 92-60(03)

In our letter dated January 3, 1995, we informed you that the discharge of purge waters produced from an ongoing groundwater monitoring program required at your facility is regulated under Order No. 93-010, General Waste Discharge Requirements for Specified Discharges to Groundwater in Santa Clara River and Los Angeles River Basins.

In a letter dated June 10, 2009, you notified the Regional Board that the project was completed on July 2002 and you requested termination of your enrollment under the WDR.

Since the project has been completed and discharge of purge water is no longer occurring, enrollment under Order No. 93-010 for the facility is hereby terminated with the exception of enforcement under the terms of the permit.

If you have any questions, please contact the Chief of Groundwater Permitting Unit, Dr. Rebecca Chou, at (213) 620-6156.

Sincerely,

Tracy J. Egoscue Executive Officer

cc: Mr. Patrick Nejadian, Environmental Health, Los Angeles County

Mr. Bob Antonopolis, Counsel, Walt Disney Pictures and Television

Mr. Mark Elliott, Director, Walt Disney Pictures and Television

California Environmental Protection Agency